	01-06-2000		
FORM PTG-1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION FOR		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	101239659	7257/58652	
Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party	fies):	
Mei-Mei Liu Shy No. 44, Yu-Ying Rd. Ta-Tu Hsiang Taichung Hsien, Taiwan R.O.C.	Name:Taiwan Shin Yeh Enterprise Co., Ltd. Internal Address:		
	eq.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: No. 181, Pu Tzepu, Wancho Tsun,		
Assignment	Chu Chee Hsiang City Chia Yi Hsien State Taiwan, R.O.C. ZIP		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	ed? Yes X No	
Other			
Execution Date: December 1, 1999			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/246,324	execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents in the concerning document should be mailed:		ents involved: 1	
Name: William E. Pelton, Esq.			
Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
476000 TSHABAZ 00000147 09846324	Enclosed		
1×581	Authorized to be charged to	deposit account	
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit account number:		
	03-3125		
City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if page	/ing by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William E. Pelton, Reg. No. 25,702 Name of Person Signing December 17, 1999 Signature Date			
	Total Number of pages compris	sing cover sheet: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	hthis portion to:		
Commissioner of Pat Box Assi Washington,	ignments		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimate including time for reviewing the document and gathering the casheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the off (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503	data needed, and completing and reviewing the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of	ne sample cover Information	

PATENT REEL: 010467 FRAME: 0036

ASSIGNMENT

		(!) Mei-Mei LIU SHY	
(1–5) insc (Name(s) of Involtacls).	(2)		
	(3)		
	(4)		
		(5)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and of erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agriassign, transfer and set over to	other good and valuable consided (s) to assign, and hereby does
(6)	Insert name of Assignee	(6) Taiwan Shin Yeh Enterprise Co., Ltd.	
(7)	Insert actress of Assignee	No. 181, Pu Tzepu, Wanchao Tsun, Chu (7) Chia Yi Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Chee Hslang,
	osert ld= mification of	(hereinafter designated as the Assignce) the 50% right, tit. States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the investent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, Waterproof Shelter (8)	ention, and all applications for known as
(Invention such as Title, Case Nun her ar Foreign Application Number		Foreign Application or Case No.
4	nsert Dark of Signing of Application Alternative identification for final epolications	December 1, 1999 (10) U.S. application Serial Number 09/246, 324 filed 02/09/1999	,
conc sible State ting ceedi the Usigne- tierei	gnee may deem necessary or 2) The undersigned agree(seeming his application or common on the undersigned agree(seeming his application or common	is) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and also to execute separate assignments in connection expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the its) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interferential or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the sing forward with such intereference. s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the papers and will, upon request, but without expense to me authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue a said application or any division or divisions or continuing application and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right hey have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in congrant(s) the firm of cooper & Dunem — the power to insert on ssary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Uniteriors.	with such applications as the nvention hereby transferred, ence which may be declared the Assignee in every way posain a grant of a valid United acts known to me (us) respectus, testify in any legal protations thereof to the said Astronous thereof to the said Astronous thereof to the said Astronous therewith, in this assignment any further d States Patent Office for re-
enef	-, -,, cvecdint2, 901	binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or a ministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	•
	THE WILL AS MUSICOL SXCORES	d by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name	e(s).
7) 	Der December 1,1999	Name of Inventor Chy Min M	a ti
		Name of Inventor	
		Name of Inventor	
¥/	Oate _	Name of Inventor	PATENT

[©] RECORDED: 12/21/1999

REEL: 010467 FRAME: 0037